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http://pdbj.org/eprots/index_ja.cgi?PDB%3A2LYZ  
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Unit Cell  

 

http:// ja.wikipedia.org/  

 

ќ 77  
óLysozyme  in Wateró7.01008nm 10,824 Cl-

NVT NPT 6.98842nm  
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TIP4P 
 TIP4P-Ew  

0.52e 0.52e 

-1.04e 

SPC 
SPC/E  

0.41e 0.41e 

-0.82e 

g/cm3   0.971  0.999  0.997 

cal/mol/deg  23.4  19.3  17.99 

atm-1   27 10-6  35 10-6  45.8 10-6 
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×  ( PDB ) 

×  

× SS  

× GROMACS  

×  

×  

×  NVTŸNPT  

×  

× trajectory data  
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PDB ATOM GROMACS .top  

http://www.wwpdb.org/documentation/format33/sect9.html  

ATOM      1  N   LYS A   1      35.365  22.342 - 11.980  1.00 22.28           N   
ATOM      2  CA  LYS A   1      35.892  21.073 - 11.427  1.00 21.12           C   
ATOM      3  C   LYS A   1      34.741  20.264 - 10.844  1.00 16.85           C   
ATOM      4  O   LYS A   1      33.945  20.813 - 10.081  1.00 18.94           O   
ATOM      5  CB  LYS A   1      36.872  21.435 - 10.306  1.00 20.78           C   
ATOM      6  CG  LYS A   1      37.453  20.248  - 9.565  1.00 18.47           C   
ATOM      7  CD  LYS A   1      38.688  20.649  - 8.775  1.00 20.32           C   
ATOM      8  CE  LYS A   1      39.057  19.508  - 7.837  1.00 24.76           C   
ATOM      9  NZ  LYS A   1      40.423  19.771  - 7.299  1.00 28.27           N   
ATOM     10  N   VAL A   2      34.739  18.961 - 11.042  1.00 19.96           N   

Atom 

Serial 

 No. 

Atom 

name 

Res. 

name 
Record 

name 

Chain 

ID  

Res. 

Seq. 

No. Orthogonal coordinates  Occupancy 

Temperature 

 factor 

Element 

symbol 

PDB ATOM  

[ atoms ]  
;   nr       type  resnr  residue  atom   cgnr     charge       mass 
; residue   1 LYS rtp  LYSH q +2.0 
     1   opls_287      1    LYS      N      1       - 0.3    14.0067   ; qtot  - 0.3 
     2   opls_290      1    LYS     H1      1       0.33      1.008   ; qtot  0.03 
     3   opls_290      1    LYS     H2      1       0.33      1.008   ; qtot  0.36 
     4   opls_290      1    LYS     H3      1       0.33      1.008   ; qtot  0.69 
     5  opls_293B      1    LYS     CA      1       0.25     12.011   ; qtot  0.94 
     6   opls_140      1    LYS     HA      1       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  1 
     7   opls_136      1    LYS     CB      2      - 0.12     12.011   ; qtot  0.88 
     8   opls_140      1    LYS    HB1      2       0.06       1.008   ; qtot  0.94 
     9   opls_140      1    LYS    HB2      2       0.06       1.008   ; qtot  1 
    10   opls_136      1    LYS     CG      3      - 0.12     12.011   ; qtot  0.88 
    11   opls_140      1    LYS    HG1      3       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  0.94 
    12   opls_140      1    LYS    HG2      3       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  1 
    13   opls_136      1    LYS     CD      4      - 0.12     12.011   ; qtot  0.88 
    14   opls_140      1    LYS    HD1      4       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  0.94 
    15   opls_140      1    LYS    HD2      4       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  1 
    16   opls_292      1    LYS     CE      5       0.19     12.011   ; qtot  1.19 
    17   opls_140      1    LYS    HE1      5       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  1.25 
    18   opls_140      1    LYS    HE2      5       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  1.31 
    19   opls_287      1    LYS     NZ      6       - 0.3    14.0067   ; qtot  1.01 
    20   opls_290      1    LYS    HZ1      6       0.33      1.008   ; qtot  1.34 
    21   opls_290      1    LYS    HZ2      6       0.33      1.008   ; qtot  1.67 
    22   opls_290      1    LYS    HZ3      6       0.33      1.008   ; qtot  2 
    23   opls_235      1    LYS      C      7        0.5     12.011   ; qtot  2.5 
    24   opls_236      1    LYS      O      7       - 0.5    15.9994   ; qtot  2 

GROMACS .top  

charge group(cgnr) neighbor-search group  
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229   opls_238     15    HIS      N     75       - 0.5    14.0067   ; qtot  3.5 
230   opls_241     15    HIS      H     75        0.3      1.008   ; qtot  3.8 
231  opls_224B     15    HIS     CA     75       0.14     12.011   ; qtot  3.94 
232   opls_140     15    HIS     HA     75       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  4 
233   opls_505     15    HIS     CB     76     - 0.297     12.011   ; qtot  3.703 
234   opls_140     15    HIS    HB1     76       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  3.763 
235   opls_140     15    HIS    HB2     76       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  3.823 
236   opls_507     15    HIS     CG     77      0.504     12.011   ; qtot  4.327 
237   opls_511     15    HIS    ND1     77     - 0.564    14.0067   ; qtot  3.763 
238   opls_508     15    HIS    CD2     78     - 0.261     12.011   ; qtot  3.502 
239   opls_146     15    HIS    HD2     78      0.183      1.008   ; qtot  3.685 
240   opls_506     15    HIS    CE1     79      0.182     12.011   ; qtot  3.867 
241   opls_146     15    HIS    HE1     79      0.098      1.008   ; qtot  3.965 
242   opls_503     15    HIS    NE2     80     - 0.291    14.0067   ; qtot  3.674 
243   opls_504     15    HIS    HE2     80      0.326      1.008   ; qtot  4 
244   opls_235     15    HIS      C     81        0.5     12.011   ; qtot  4.5 
245   opls_236     15    HIS      O     81       - 0.5    15.9994   ; qtot  4 
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.top  
[ atoms ]  
;   nr       type  resnr  residue  atom   cgnr     charge       mass 
; residue   1 LYS rtp  LYSH q +2.0 
     1   opls_287      1    LYS      N      1       - 0.3    14.0067   ; qtot  - 0.3 
     2   opls_290      1    LYS     H1      1       0.33      1.008   ; qtot  0.03 
     3   opls_290      1    LYS     H2      1       0.33      1.008   ; qtot  0.36 
     4   opls_290      1    LYS     H3      1       0.33      1.008   ; qtot  0.69 
     5  opls_293B      1    LYS     CA      1       0.25     12.011   ; qtot  0.94 
     6   opls_140      1    LYS     HA      1       0.06      1.008   ; qtot  1 
     7   opls_136      1    LYS     CB      2      - 0.12     12.011   ; qtot  0.88 
 ההה
    23   opls_235      1    LYS      C      7        0.5     12.011   ; qtot  2.5 
    24   opls_236      1    LYS      O      7       - 0.5    15.9994   ; qtot  2 
; residue   2 VAL rtp  VAL  q  0.0  
    25   opls_238      2    VAL      N      8       - 0.5    14.0067   ; qtot  1.5 
 ההה
[ bonds ]  
;  ai    aj funct  
    1     2     1  
    1     3     1  
    1     4     1  
    1     5     1  
 ההה
[ angles ]  
;  ai    aj    ak funct  
    2     1     3     1  
 ההה
  3     1     5     1  
     ההה
    1     5    23     1  
 ההה
[ dihedrals ]  
;  ai     aj     ak    al funct   
    2     1     5     6     3  
    2     1     5     7     3  
    2     1     5    23     3  
 ההה
[ dihedrals ]  
;  ai     aj     ak    al funct   
    5    25    23    24     1    improper_O_C_X_Y 
   23    27    25    26     1    improper_Z_N_X_Y 
 ההה

GROMACS .top  
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grompp  

mdrun  

grompp  

mdrun  

grompp  

mdrun  

grompp  

mdrun  

grompp  

genion  

pdb2gmx 

editconf  

genbox  

g_***  VMD 

topol.top 

1AKI_noHOH.pdb 

processed.gro 

newbox.gro 

topol.top 

topol.top 

topol.top 

solv.gro 

ions.tpr 

topol.top solv_ion.gro 

topol.top 

topol.top 

em.tpr 

em.gro 

nvt.tpr 

nvt.gro 

npt.tpr 

topol.top npt.gro 

md.tpr 

md.edr md.trr 

ȵɝɣɪɶȵɥɱ 
ɚɁȭȷǵὑ  

Ɇɛɫȶɶǵ  

ǵ ʴᴇ 

ȦɋɩȬɶ ᾛӓ 

₳ ӓ 
(NVT Ƞɱȳɱɔɩ) 

₳ ӓ 
(NPT Ƞɱȳɱɔɩ) 

Production MD  

Ħ FQNL@BRǵȱɜɱɇ׀ǲǶƲ 
  ȳɓȡɁȭȷƼ_mpi_dƽǓ̂ǔȅǠƳ 
Ħ ʺǱɓȟȢɩǵȆ ǞǭǋȅǠƳ 
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